#### 900225005 06/06/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Factual Photo, Inc.		10/18/2010	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1100 Ridgeway Loop Road	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2752728	FACTUAL PHOTO
Registration Number:	3522215	F.A.C.T.S.
Registration Number:	3525470	F.A.C.T.S. FAST ACCURATE CASE TRACKING SYSTEM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128966787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-443-1787

Email: ipdocket-chi@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Sean C. Fifield Address Line 1: 111 S. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001844.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ingrid J. Scheckel

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0985

Signature:	/Ingrid J. Scheckel/
Date:	06/06/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Factual Photo Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0986

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of October 18, 2010 by Factual Photo, Inc., an Illinois corporation with an address at 1701 Quincy Avenue, Suite 3, Naperville, Illinois 60540 ("Assignor"), in favor of Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc., an Illinois corporation with an address at 1100 Ridgeway Loop Road, Memphis, Tennessee 38210 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, transfer and convey to Assignee to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed below, together with the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed below and the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Assigned Marks")

U.S. Trademark Registration No.
2,752,728
3,522,215
3,525,470
_

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title, interest in and to the Assigned Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Assigned Marks arising prior to the effective date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

FACTUAL PHOTO, INC.

RECORDED: 06/06/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0987